
From: Jay Shepherd <jay@shepherdrubenstein.com>  
Sent: Friday, March 4, 2022 12:03 PM 
To: 'Bonnie Adams' <Bonnie.Adams@enbridge.com>; Office of the Registrar <Registrar@oeb.ca>; Josh 
Wasylyk <Josh.Wasylyk@oeb.ca>; Lawren Murray <Lawren.Murray@oeb.ca> 
Cc: 'Asha Patel' <Asha.Patel@enbridge.com>; 'Dennis O'Leary' <doleary@airdberlis.com>; 'Lesley Austin' 
<Lesley.Austin@enbridge.com>; larry@anwaatin.com; drichardson.gll@gmail.com; 
lisa@resilientllp.com; jonathan@resilientllp.com; david.butters@appro.org; aengel 
<aengel@foglers.com>; marion.fraser@rogers.com; ijarvis@enerlife.com; ghenderson@enerlife.com; 
alex.greco@cme-mec.ca; eblanchard@blg.com; spollock@blg.com; jgirvan@uniserve.com; 
spainc@rogers.com; jack@cleanairalliance.org; Kent <kent@elsonadvocacy.ca>; 
amanda@elsonadvocacy.ca; 'DR Quinn' <drquinn@rogers.com>; dpoch@eelaw.ca; kai@millyard.ca; 
cneme@energyfuturesgroup.com; mparry@hscorp.ca; Ian.Mondrow <Ian.Mondrow@gowlingwlg.com>; 
srahbar@igua.ca; randy.aiken@sympatico.ca; judithbsimon@gmail.com; mgardner@willmsshier.com; 
mvallani@willmsshier.com; 'Michael Buonaguro' <mrb@mrb-law.com>; a.coristine@ogvg.com; 
jvince@willmsshier.com; rjackiw@willmsshier.com; tlusney@poweradvisoryllc.com; michael.brophy 
<michael.brophy@rogers.com>; SEC@oesc-cseo.org; mark@shepherdrubenstein.com; 
fred@shepherdrubenstein.com; james@birkelundlaw.com; tlove@greenenergyeconomics.com; 
myriam.seers@savoielaporte.com; daniel@ebadylaw.ca; james@birkelundlaw.com 
Subject: EB-2021-0002 Enbridge Gas Inc. - Multi Year Demand Side Management Plan (2022-2027) - 
Presentation Day 
 
The School Energy Coalition advises pursuant to Procedural Order #6 that it wishes to make a 
presentation on Presentation Day, March 24, 2022.  The presentation is not intended to deal with the 
full breadth of the Application, but instead to focus on the following specific areas: 
 

1. Goals of the Enbridge DSM Plan, including in particular absolute declines in gas throughput in 
the system, and how that interacts with shareholder incentives. 

2. Inclusion of electrification programs in ratepayer-funded DSM programs. 
3. Enbridge conflict of interest delivering DSM, and the potential solutions including independent 

supervision of program design and delivery. 
4. Amortization of DSM costs and implications on budgets and targets. 
5. The Legacy Union rate anomaly that requires C/I customers to fund residential programs. 

 
We expect that this presentation will take no more than 10 minutes.  The presentation would be 
supported by a Powerpoint filed on or before March 21. 
 
Jay 
 
Jay Shepherd 
Shepherd Rubenstein Professional Corporation 
2200 Yonge Street, Suite 1302 
Toronto, Ontario M4S 2C6 
 
416-483-3300 (office) 
416-804-2767 (best contact) 
416-483-3305 (fax) 
 
www.shepherdrubenstein.com 
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